## INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

**TO:** CHIEF CLERK STEPHANIE COOK

FROM: CASSANDRA HADWEN

**SUBJECT:** AMENDMENTS TO PUBLIC UTILITY ROM MINUTES: 01/17/2024

**DATE:** 01/29/2024

**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the January 17, 2024, Public Utilities Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 3 line 10 – capitalize "Amendatory Order"

Page 8 line 3 – add "reconciliation" before "calculations"

Page 9 line 8 – add "The" before "Commission"

Page 9 line 14 – replace "Treatment" with "treatment"

Page 9 line 15 – replace "section 16-108.5(C)(4)(F)" with "Section 16-108.5 (c)(4)(F)"

Page 9 line 17 – replace "cost" with "costs"

Page 9 line 18 – replace "cost" with "costs"

Page 11 line 6 – replace "T" with "Teague"

Page 11 line 8 – replace "T" with "Teague"